

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8221/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 31/07/2006 in CWP No. 3873/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. MARUTI UDYOG LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP) (For final disposal)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of Mr. B.V. Desai learned
counsel for the petitioner, who submits that he
is not feeling well, list after four weeks.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master